
DATE IN i - U l C . SUSPENSE ENGINEER LOGGED IN ' f [ TYPE flPP NO. 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY jVi5P pD/n7f3cirrW5& 
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION / ^ T ^ 30 - 0^5~ 2 ^ ^ 3 

- Engineering Bureau - (f^^Pl) -
1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505 ^ g § F [ j y ^ Q b v 5 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
UMD RFGUI ATIONS ^ — ' THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
Appl icat ion Acronyms: , f ' 

[NSL-Non-Standard Locat ion] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication] K J j V 
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [ C T B - L e a s e Commingling] [PLC-Poo l /Lease Commingling] 

[PC-Pool Commingling] [ O L S - Off -Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement] 
[WFX-Waterflood Expans ion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expans ion] 

[SWD-Salt Water Disposal ] [ IPI-lnjection P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 
[EOR-Qualified E n h a n c e d Oil Recovery Certif ication] [PPR-Posit ive Production R e s p o n s e ] 

[ 1 ] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] 
[A] ^^cicatiQn - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication 

X NSj) X NSP • SD 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] 
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM— 

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery 
• WFX • PMX • SWD • IP! • EOR • PPR 

|D] Other: Specify 

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or L^oes Not Apply \ 
1 1 "'orking, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Ownfecs^^^^ 

I I Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[A] • 

[B] • 

EC] • 

ED] X 

[E] • 

[F] • 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge.. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

J. Scott Hall , 5 7 
Montgomery & Andrews, P.A. • J u t j u ^ ^ ~~lA{ 6 ^ Attorney for Applicant 2/56720 1 3 

Print or Type Name Signature Title Date 

shall@montand.com 
e-mail Address 



MONTGOMERY 
& ANDREWS 

J. SCOTT HALL 
Office: (505) 986-2646 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

L A W F I R M 

February 21, 2013 

Ms. Jami Bailey, Director HAND DELIVERED 
New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 S. St. Francis Dr. 
Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Re: Logos Resources LLC 
Request for Administrative Approval 
Non-Standard Oil Spacing Unit and Unorthodox Well Location 
Basin-Mancos Gas Pool (97565) 

Logos Well No. 5 
API No. 30-045-35423 
671' FSL and 973' FEL (P) (vertical) 
SE/4 SE/4 Section 4, T23N, R8W, NMPM 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Ms. Bailey: 

On behalf of Logos Resources LLC ("Logos") and pursuant to Division Rule 
19.15.15.11 .B(2) (a) and (b) and the applicable rules governing the acreage and well 
location requirements for the Basin-Mancos Gas Pool (97232; Order No. R-12984), we 
request administrative approval for a 40-acre + non-standard oil spacing and proration 
unit comprised of the SE/4 SE/4 of Section 4, Township 23 North, Range 8 West, 
NMPM. 

In addition, Logos seeks approval of an unorthodox well location for its Logos 
Well No. 5 to be located 671' from the south line and 973' from the east line of Section 
4, T23N, R8W NMPM in San Juan County. This well will be drilled to a depth sufficient 
to test the Mancos and Basin-Dakota formations within the current horizontal 
boundaries of the Basin-Mancos Gas Pool. 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



Ms. Jami Bailey, Director 
February 27, 2013 
Page 2 

Logos seeks an exception from the applicable acreage dedication and well 
location rules for the following reasons: Order No. R-12984 established special pool 
rules for the Basin-Mancos Pool as a gas pool with 320 acre spacing units and well 
location setbacks of 660'. The special pool rules also provide that oil wells located within 
two miles of certain Gallup oil pools or associated pools identified in Order No. R-12984 
are to be drilled and spaced in accordance with the rules applicable to those pools. The 
spacing unit proposed in this case is located immediately adjacent to the Nageezi-
Gallup Oil Pool (47540). The current rules for both that pool reflect statewide rules and 
provide that wells shall be located no closer than 330' to the boundary of a unit, with 40-
acre units dedicated to the wells. However, neither of these pools is among the pools 
specified in Order No. R-12984 and therefore, the Division has advised that the rules for 
the pool may not be extended to the proposed spacing unit and well location. Therefore, 
this application for exception is made necessary. 

This proposed well is no closer than 330' to the outer boundary of the SE/4 SE/4 
of the section and otherwise complies with statewide acreage dedication and locational 
rules applicable to oil wells. The unit and well location are also consistent with the 
established development pattern for Mancos oil wells in the area. The 3160-3 APD 
along with the C-102 plat showing the SE/4 SE/4 spacing unit (S/2 for the Basin-
Dakota) and the proposed location for the Logos Well No. 4 are attached as Exhibits A 
and B. 

Logos Resources LLC owns and operates all of Section 4 T23N R8W under a 
single federal lease (NMNM-109398). Royalty and overriding royalty interests in the S/2 
of Section 4, including the SE/4 SE/4 of the section are uniform. The Bureau of Land 
Management is being notified of this application, but no further notification is indicated 
under Division Rules 19.15.4.12 A(2) and (3) (Exhibit C). 

The Division's Administrative Application Checklist is enclosed. 

Thank you for your consideration of this request. Should more information be 
required, please do not hesitate to contact me. 



Ms. Jami Bailey, Director 
February 27, 2013 
Page 3 

Very truly yours, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

J. Scott Hall 
Attorneys for Logos Resources LLC 

JSH:kw 

Enclosures: 
Exhibit A - APD 
Exhibit B-C-102 
Exhibit C - Notice List 
Administrative Application Checklist 

cc: John Austin Akers, Logos Resources LLC 



C©Nf©ENfFflA&. 
Form 31«)-3 
(Augusl 2007) 

UNITED STATES 
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR 

=C£3¥EB 
OCT 22 2012 

5. I.case Serial No. 

BUREAU OF L A N D MANAGEMENT F a r m . n g t o n F e l d g f f 09398 
Bureau of Land Mar a y c ^ i ^ - A l l ( ) l c c T r i h i . N 

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER 

FORM APPROVED 
OMIINn. 11*1-0137 

Bpires July JI. 2010 

la. Type ol'work: 0 U R I I . I . • RF.F.NTF.R 

Ib. Type ol' Well: Q O i l Well ( / ]Gas Well fJOlher [~]Single /one [ 7 ] Multiple /one 

1 If Unit or CA Agreement. Name and No. 

OIL CRMS nyi. 
'X. Lease Name and Well No, 

Logos #5 OIST. 3 
2. Name ol'Operator Logos Operating, LLC 9. AIM Well No. 

3a. Address 4001 North Butler Ave., Building 7101 
Farrnington, NM 87401 

Jb. Plume No. (indole umi axle) 

505-436-2627 
It), Field and PooLqr Fxploratory „ , _ 

Basin Dakoia-Nfl&esat&eWnp 

^ ^ 4 . i.oeation ol' Well (tlufxin Un-tiiitm dauly uiulin aannkmi?. with any Skiie mfuirvmemx.*) 

^ Al surface 671' FSL, 973' FEL 

A! proposed prod, zone same as above 

11. Sec. T. K. M. or lilk.and Survey or Area 

Sec 4, T23N.R8W, ULP 

Ul. Distance in utiles and direction from nearest town or p<si ollicc* 12. County or Parish 

San Juan 

1.1 Statu 

NM 

I V Distance from proposed' 
location lo nearest 
properly or lease line. It. 
(Also in nearest dr'm. unit line, if any) 

16. No. of acres in lease 

640.35 acres 

17. Spacing Unit dedicated in this well 
Basin Dakota - S/2 320 acres 
NaqeeTt.GaTlup - S E / 4 S E / 4 , -acje^ 

IX. Distance Iron; proposed location* N o other wells on lease, 
lo nearest well: drilling, completed, 
applied fur. on this lease, ll. 

I1'. Pmposcd Depth 

-6500' 

20. HLM/UIA Mood No. on hie 

21. Hlevalions (Show whether Dl'. KIB. RT, GL ele.) 

6867' GL 

22 Approximate dale work will start* 

11/15/2012 

23. Fstimated duration 

45 days 

24. Attachments 

te following, completed in accordance wilh Ihe requirements of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. I. must he attached to this lorm: 

1. Well plat certifies 

2. A Drilling Plan. 

3. A Surface Use I 
SUIt ) must he f 

by a registered surveyor. 

an (if the location is on National forest System Lands. Ihe 
ed wilh Ihe appropriate Fores! Service Office). 

a. Uond lo cover the operations unless covered by an existing bond on tile (see 
Hem 20 above). 

}. Operator ecrtiiicaiion 
ft. Such oilier site specific information anil/nr plans as mav be required bv the 

Itl.M. 

2.i. Siunalure^^"' * critic Name {'I'riiiinl Tyiial) 
John C. Thompson 

Dale 

10/22/2012 

I'ille 

Agent/Engineer 

Approved \&7siiimw*{f J / / J '/ / *—v Name (I'riiUeJ Typtilj Dale / / . 

Office 

conduct operations thereon. 
(.'nmlilions of approval, if any. are attached. 

Title W D.S.C. Section 1001 and fillc '13 U.S.C. Section 1212. make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of ihe United 
Slates any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements ot representations as lo any matter within its jurisdiction. 

(Cuni in i io i l tin page 2) «(Instructions on page 2) 

NOTIFY AZTEC OCD 24 HRS. 
BLM S APPROVAL OR ACCEPTANCE OF THIS - j m ^ n - r ^ ^ A O . M ^ o n r ^ . r i v n 
ACTION DOES NOT RELIEVE THE LESSEE AND ?RIOR TO C A S I N G & C E M E N ' 
OPERATOR FROM OBTArNrNG ANY OTHER 
AUTHORIZATION REQUIRED FOR OPERATIONS 
ON FEDERAL AND INDIAN LANDS 

DRILLING QPERATI0N6NAUTH0RIZE0 ARE 
SUBJECT TO COMPLIANCE WITH ATTACHED 
'GENERAL REQUIREMENTS'. 

FY 
JAN 1 8 2013 

This action is sub|ect to technical and 
procedural review pursuant to 43 CFR 31(55. 

'".to435p.H'3i§^4 

EXHIBIT A 



DJSIBICIJ 
1025 H. Tnnsh Dr., Hobbt. HM. &8240 
Pboni: (078) 3«—ei8l Ta: (173) S83-0720 

DISTRICT II 
an a. nm sv., *ru*ii, HJI. aazio 
Phono: (67(1) 748-1333 Pu- (170) 748-9721) 

pisnucr_iB 
toco mo Bmt* so., Aitm Mn. mio 
Phonos (900) 544-8173 r»i; (MO) 934-9170 

1220 8. 81. r r u s l l Dr.. t u l a Tt, HV 67009 
Phono: (000) 470-3400 f u : (0O0) 470-3K12 

State of, New Mexico 
Energy, Minerals «t Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

Form C-102 
Revised August 1, 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 
Districl Office 

• AMENDED REPORT 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 
'API Number 

'Property Code 

'Pool Code 'Pool Name 

•Property Name 

LOGOS 

•ItoU Number 

5 
'OGRJD No. 'Operator Nemo 

LoCrOi OPtftnTtNC-, LLC 
* Ele»aUon. 

6867' 
1 0 Surface Location 

UL or lot oo. 

P 
Seotlon 

4 

Township 

23N 
Ran go 

aw 
Lol Idn Feet from the 

671 ' 

North/South lino 

SOUTH 
Feet from tho 1 Cost/Kent lino 

973' 1 EAST 
County 

SAN JUAN 

11 Bottom Hole Location I [ Different From Surface ' . , . 
UL or lot QO. Sectloo Townohip Range Lot Idn Faet from the North/South line Feet trom the Eoat/ltest lino 

RCUDJfif 
Coualy 

115'13 
"Dedicated Acres f U M ^ f W L r 

320 -SjlL 
"Joint or Infill " CoasolidaUoo Code 

"OrdorNo. O I L CONS. D I U 

D I S T . 3 . 

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED 
te OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 

T 24 N 
T 23 N FNO 3.5" BC 

CLO 1947 

+ \- • 
i 

LEASE # NM-109398 

» OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
f /Wrifty Certify f,W tht tn/ormston confauuttf herrift i i 
tru* and cempirl* to Iht iett */ my knennttdgt and bttUf. 
ond <na* (M* crjamtalton fiUun nuns a uwrfcinj i t i lmi t 
or vnliasii mineral interest in Iht fond including tht 
proposti Mtom holt focafum rr has a right to drill this 
UMU al this lota hen purruont C» a centtact \utih an oumrr 
af ruth a mineral t/r umfcinj interest, or la a voluntary 
pooling (LjTtemtnl or a eamput.iety fooling Brier 
htrttofaa rnimd by tht diuvitsa 

printed N&ipe 

- r 
LAT. M . I X S T N (NAOaS) 
LONC. 107.08123" * (NA08J) 
LAT. Jfl-15.04997' N (NJ027) 
LONG. l07"40.S10»r * (NA027) 

Bdmall Addreaa t ) 

L -\ + 

y -373 -

TN0 1.5' BC 
CLO l»«7 

N 89 -4l't8" W S280.32" (Mj~ 

N 89««' W 3278.68 (R) 

OASIS OF BEARINGS 

'8 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
f rurraby crrfi/y thai iAi wall (Katun shewn on fJlix 
p/ci uu flatted from field twits of actual turveys modi 
try me or umii r my svp«rrviru)i*\ and thai the xama is 
trua and corrttt to tha aj my belief. 

fNO 2.V BC 
CIO 1947 DAVID RUSSELL 

CorUTlcnto Kurabar 10201 

E X H I B I T B 



Notice List 

^ f f

U ° n L a n d M a n agement 
1235 La Plata Highway, Suite A 
i-armington, NM 87401-8731 

EXHIBIT C 



MONTGOMERY 
&ANDREWS 

J. SCOTT HALL 
Office: (505) 986-2646 
Email: shall@montand.com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

L A W F I R M 

February 27, 2013 

Bureau of Land Management 
1235 La Plata Highway, Suite A 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Farrnington, NM 87401-8731 

Re: Logos Resources LLC 
Request for Administrative Approval 
Non-Standard Oil Spacing Unit and Unorthodox Well Location 
Basin-Mancos Gas Pool (97565) 

Logos Well No. 5 
API No. 30-045-35423 
671' FSL and 973' FEL (P) (vertical) 
SE/4 SE/4 Section 4, T23N, R8W, NMPM 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Pursuant to New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) Rule 19.15.15.11 B 
and the rules and regulations for the Basin-Mancos Gas Pool, you are hereby notified 
that Logos Resources LLC has on this date made application to the NMOCD for 
administrative approval for a non-standard oil spacing unit and an unorthodox well 
location for its Logos Well No. 5 to be drilled at the location reflected above to the 
Mancos formation, Basin-Mancos Gas Pool, in San Juan County, New Mexico. A copy 
of the application is enclosed. 

As the owner of an interest that may be affected, you have the right to object to 
the application. To do so, you must file a written protest with the NMOCD within twenty 
days. Failure to do so will prevent you from challenging the matter at a later time. A 
letter of protest may be sent to the NMOCD at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, 
New Mexico 87505. 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de Peralta 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE, Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



Bureau of Land Management 
February 27, 2013 
Page 2 

Should you consent to the application and the proposed non-standard spacing 
unit and unorthodox well location, you are requested to indicate your waiver of objection 
by signing where indicated below and then returning this letter to me at your earliest 
convenience. 

Sincerely, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P.A. 

J, Seott Hall 

CONSENT: 

By: 

447710 



MONTGOMERY 
&ANDREWS 
L A W F I R M 

J. SCOTT HALL 
Office: (SOS) 986-2648 
Email: shall@montand com 
Reply To: Santa Fe Office 
www.montand.com 

Farrnington Field Office 
Bureau of Land ManagemssM 

FEB 27 201) 

February 27, 2013 

Bureau of Land Management 
1235 La Plata Highway, Suite A 

CERTIFIED MAIL/ 
RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 

Farrnington, NM 87401-8731 

Re: Logos Resources LLC 
Request for Administrative Approval 
Non-Standard Oil Spacing Unit and Unorthodox Well Location 
Basin-Mancos Gas Pool (9756S) 

Logos Well No. 5 
API No. 30-045-35423 
671' FSL and 973' FEL (P) (vertical) 
SE/4 SE/4 Section 4, T23N, R8W, NMPM 
San Juan County, New Mexico 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Pursuant to New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD) Rule 19.15.15.11 B 
and the rules and regulations for the Basin-Mancos Gas Pool, you are hereby notified 
that Logos Resources LLC has on this date made application to the NMOCD for 
administrative approval for a non-standard oil spacing unit and an unorthodox well 
location for its Logos Well No. 5 to be drilled at the location reflected above to the 
Mancos formation, Basin-Mancos Gas Pool, in San Juan County, New Mexico. A copy 
of the application is enclosed. 

As the owner of an interest that may be affected, you have the right to object to 
the application. To do so, you must file a written protest with the NMOCD within twenty 
days. Failure to do so will prevent you from challenging the matter at a later time. A 
letter of protest may be sent to the NMOCD at 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, 
New Mexico 87505. 

REPLY TO: 
325 Paseo de PeraHa 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501 
Telephone (505) 982-3873 • Fax (505) 982-4289 

6301 Indian School Road NE Suite 400 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110 
Telephone (505) 884-4200 • Fax (505) 888-8929 

Post Office Box 2307 
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2307 

Post Office Box 36210 
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87176-6210 



Bureau of Land Management 
February 27, 2013 
Page 2 

Should you consent to the application and the proposed non-standard spacing 
unit and unorthodox well location, you are requested to indicate your waiver of objection 
by signing where indicated below and then returning this letter to me at your earliest 
convenience. 

Sincerely, 

MONTGOMERY & ANDREWS, P A 

J. Scott Hall 

CONSENT: 

By: C I / * — -

Tcamlcitf, 

447710 


